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I F.IDEPENDENT AUDITORS' REVIEW REPORT

To,

The Board of Directors,

Polo Queen lndustrialAnd Fintech Limited

we have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone Unaudited Financial Results of Polo Queen

lndustriat And Fintech Limited {"the company"} for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th sep, 2017 ("the

Statement,,), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No'

clR/cFD/FA C/62/ZOL6 dated July 5, 2016. This statement is the responsibilitY of the company's

Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. our responsibility is to issue a report on the

Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement {SRE}

24t0 ,Review of tnterim Financial tnformation performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued

by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. This standard requires that we plan and perform the

review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement' A

review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial

data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. we have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do

not express an audit oPinion.

Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe

that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the lndian Accounting Standards to be

applicable as per Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and

other recognised accounting practices and policies, has Jtot disclosed the information required to be

disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI {Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material

misstatement.

FOR GUPTA RAJ & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FtRM NO.001587N
+

PLACE: MUMBAI
DATED: 10.11"2017 (NIKUL
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POLO QUEEN INDUSTRIAL AND FINTECH LIMITED
Regd Ofice : 304, A'Z IndNflal Premis6, G K Mdg, bwer Ptrel. Mumbai- 400 013

CIN No L72200MH1984PLC094539
T el. 022-24935421 /2481 7001 Email: info@poloqum.@m Website: w.poloqum.om

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND IIALF YEAR ENDED SPPTEMB},R 30, 20I7
In

Unqudited
6 mon(hs Ended

30.09.20t6

2

PARTI('T]I-ARS

Quarter Ended

Unsudited
3 months Ended

30.09.2017

Unaudited
3 months Endcd

30.06.20r 7

Uoaudited
3 month! Ended

30.09.2016

Unaudi(ed
6 months Ended

30.09.2017
RavenuG
a. Revaue ilom Opqaliotrs
b.Olhd In@mc

Totil Rddu.
Erpens
a. Cost of matqial onsmed
b. Purche of Strck in Tmde
c. ChaB6 in inutoric of finished goods,

work-in-progrs & stwk-in-trade

d. Employe Boefit Expo*s
c. Finil@ Cost

i Depr*iation ad mortizdion cxpos
g. OthaExpclrs
Total Erpctrc
PrcliU(L$3) bcforc Erceptiood Items rnd T.t(l-2)
Ex@plional ltms
Prcfit/(Lds) bcforc trr (3+4)

Tar Erpclsa
Curat Td
Defened Ta
Totrl TI Expcau
Prcfit (Lo$) for tbc pcriod (i6)
Other Comprehmsivc In@me (OCD

Totll Oth6 ComPrchcasivc Incomc

Totrl Cooprchcasivc IrcoDC(}|10)
Prid-up Equity Shrrc Crpitrl
R6cn6 ercluding wduetioa rena u 1rr Bdrlcc
Shet of Pryious rccounaing yqr
Errirg! Pcr Shtrc (EPS) (of Rs.l0/- rch)
i) Bcic EPS

ii) Diluted EPS

t446 67
2.34

1053.46
0.54

2t57.80
o.46

2500. l3
2.88

4164.20
4.92

14,19.01 105{.00 2t54.26 2503.01 4173.12

1309.15
(8 35)

2't.13

34.14

320
59 68

3.29
a2t.43
36.78

26.90

31.

3.17
126.77

3.69
2t25 46
(te2.22)

37 59

43.25

3 8t
92 tl

3.29
2130.58

28.43

54.03

68.28

6.3',t

186.45

'1.40

3934.01
(t9't.22)

69.88

E0.71

7.62
t95.40

1425.15 r052.2E 2113.69 2411.43 4097.60

23.E6 1.72 44.57 25.58 75.32

23.E6 1.72 44.51 25.58 75.32

7.39 0.53 13.77 't.92 23.2'l

739 0.53 13.11 7.92 23.27

16.47 l.r9 30.E0 17.66 52.05

16.41 l.l9 30.E0 17.66 52.05

671 5.00 671 5.00 671 5.00 67t 5 00 67 I 5.00

o.o2

Nd Atrualised

o.o2

Not Amualiscd

0.002

Nol Annualised

0.002

Not Annualiscd

005

Not Annualiscd

0.05

Not Annualis€d

0.03

Not Amualisd

0.03

Not Annuali*d

0.08

Not Annualiscd

0.08

Not Annualircd

3

4

5

6
7

8

9
l0
ll
t2
ll

l4
l5

Notq I . The above unaudited finacial raults wqe rwiryed by the Audit Committe ad thereaftr approved by the Bosd of Dire.tors at their respetive meaings held on

Novmbsl0,20lT.Thesidraulshavebensubjeted toalimitedrwirybytheCompay'sstatutoryauditors.

2. Thc fimcial mults ue in a@rdae with the a@mting policia followed by the @mpey in prcprdion of its sdutory a@uls.

3 . Thc ompay dm not hsvc ilry Ex@ptional ltms to r@ort for the above pqiod.

4. During thc paiod, the ompuy re opo'aional mainly in trading sctivity of wio6 products. Thqeforc S€gmot Rcportitrg is not applicable.

5. Prwiou pcriod's figrrc have bo rcgroupcd, whm nrcssy, to @nflm to Mat psiod clrcificaion.

6. Pu6@t to Regulation 33(3XbXi) of SEBI (Lising Obligations ad Dirclowc Requirmens) Rcgulaions, 2015, the Compmy hd opted to publish Stadalone

finacial reults for the finucial yo 2017- 18

7. The Compay hc adopted from April l, 2017 India Amunting Staddds (IND AS) prercribed uder S@tion 133 of the Compmies Act 2013 read with rclwmt

rula issued thqcundo. The* results have bm prepaed in acordae with rognition od m6urm6l principla laid dom in IND AS 34 on Inrerim Finacial
Reponing ad other rcounting principles genrally rcepted in India. The figurc for the quarla mded Sept@bq 30, 2016 pre*nted here ue IND AS Compliat.

The above figue rc subjcl to Limiled Reviry u mmtioned in the Limited Audit Repon.

8. Ronciliaion bctwq raults prwiously reported under erstwhile India GAAP ud c prmted now uds IND AS for the quans md half yw ended

Scpmbcr 30, 2016 ue giva below:
In

PrrticulaB Ourrler ended Halfyear ended

30.09.2016
Ilnrudiled

30.09.2016
llnaudited

Reponed Net Profit for the period a per Indiu GAAP

Na Profit c per IND AS

30.E0 52.05

30.80 52.O5

Polo Industrial and Fintech

Placc: Mumba

Agarual

Diretor
Det.: November I 0, 201 7 DIN: ffi23I799
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Fiuntlrchoreof
POLO QUEEN INDUSTRIAL AND FINTECH LIMITED

Regd. Office : 304, A-Z Industrial Premises, G. K. Marg, Lower Puel. Mmbai- 400 013

CIN No. L72200MH I 984PLC094539
Tel:022-24935421/24E17001 Email: info@poloqueco.com Website: w.poloqueen.com

Statement ofAssets and Liabilities as at September 3O,2Ol7

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
and Limited

Whole Director
Place: Mumbai

As at
30.09.201 7
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ASSf,TS
Non-current rssets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(b) Capital Work in process

(c) Investment Property
(d) Other Intangible assets

(e) Intangible assets under development

(f) Financial Assets

i) Investments

ii) loans
iii) other financial assets

(g) Deferred tax assets (net)

(h) Other non-current assets

(i) Income Tax Ass€ts (net)

Current rssets
(alnventories
(b) Financial assets:

i) Investnents

ii) Trade Receivables

iii) Cash and cash equivalents

iv) Loans

v) Other financial assets

c) Other Current assets

Total non-current assets

Total curr€nt assets 2382.8s

21015.79Total Assets

6715 00

113t7.36

18032.36

682.22

682.22

515.34

1691.62

I 1.58

21.33

61.34
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EQUTTY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
a) Equity Share Capital

b) Other Equity

LIABILMIES
Non-current Iiebilities
a) Financial Liabilities

i) Bonowings
ii) Other financial liabilities
b) Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Current Liabilities
a) Financial liabilities

i) Bonowings
ii) Trade Payables

iii) Other financial liabilities
b) Other Cunent liabilities
c) Provisions

d) Cunent tax liabilities (net)

Total current liabiliti6 2301.21

21.015.79Total Equity and Liabilities

Date: November 10,2017

Polo Queen

DIN:00231799

tttJi4i.ul


